

John Lewis Stock Number	<b>54642604</b>
Name	<b>Christmas Larder Box</b>
Contents	Cottage Delight Sweet Chilli Italian Crostini Crackers 170g Fairfields Farm Crisps Sweet Chilli 150g Four Anjels All Butter Shortbread Biscuits 100g Grandma Wild's Alcohol Free 4 Luxury Mince Pies Grandma Wild's Mini Bites for Sharing Mature Cheddar 100g James White Rhubarb Refresher 750ml Joe & Seph's Toffee Gourmet Popcorn 60g Forest Feast Slow Roasted Almonds & Peanuts with Serrano Chilli and Blossom Honey 120g Lily O'Briens Sticky Toffee Chocolates 110g Little's Christmas Spirit Flavour Infused Ground Coffee in Pouch 100g Maxwell & Franks Christmas Pudding 350g Maxwell & Franks Iced Bar with Gold Star 350g Otter Vale Red Pepper Salsa 290g Copperpot Maple Syrup Fudge 150g Rummo Conchiglie Rigate No 42500g Potts' Abra-Ca Dinner Sauce for Bolognese 400g Tallgum Shiraz Cabernet 75cl Waitrose San Leo Prosecco DOC 75cl
Net Quantity	Individual product weights
Manufacturer's name and address	Packer: <b>Virginia Hayward Ltd</b>
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	N
Free from artificial colours	N

Refer to following sheets for individual product information.

All information has been provided by the product manufacturers/suppliers and is correct at time of publication.

If you have a specific dietary requirement, we ask you to remain especially vigilant and to closely observe the individual nutrient and allergen information which exists on all of the individual components of the gift, prior to consumption.

If you have any doubts whatsoever as to whether the content may potentially be harmful to your health please refrain from consuming.



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Cottage Delight Sweet Chilli Italian Crostini Crackers 170g
Ingredients	<b>WHEAT</b> flour, Olive oil, Flavouring (Contains Antioxidant: Citric acid), Sea salt, Yeast, <b>WHEAT</b> malt, Hot pepper, Tomato, Extra virgin olive oil.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Milk Sesame
Country of Origin	Made in Italy
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place away from sunlight. Once opened store in an airtight container.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Cottage Delight Ltd, Brooklands way, Leekbrook, Leek, Staffordshire Moorlands, UK, ST13 7QF
Instructions for use	N/A

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	1644 / 393
Fat	11
Of which saturated	1.7
Carbohydrate	71.5
Of which sugars	2.3
Fibre	0
Protein	10.7
Salt	2.3

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	No
Free from artificial colours	Yes



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2 28/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	------------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Fairfields Farm Crisps Sweet Chilli 150g
Ingredients	Potatoes, Sunflower Oil, Sugar, Salt, Onion Powder, Yeast Extract Powder, Spices (Cayenne, Paprika, Fennel, Aniseed, Birdseye Chilli), Garlic Powder, Colours: Caramel, Paprika, Natural flavourings (including natural chilli flavouring, natural garlic flavouring), acid: Citric Acid, Tomato powder, Herb (basil).

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Cool, dry & out of direct sunlight.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Robert Strathern, Fairfields Farm, Colchester, Essex, UK, CO63AQ
Instructions for use	Ready to eat

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	2169 / 520
Fat	30
Of which saturated	2.5
Carbohydrate	59
Of which sugars	3.7
Fibre	4.9
Protein	4.8
Salt	1.3

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Grandma Wild's Mini Bites for Sharing Mature Cheddar 100g
Ingredients	<b>WHEAT</b> flour ( <b>WHEAT</b> flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Cheddar cheese (22%) ( <b>MILK</b> , potato starch), vegetable oil (palm oil), <b>OATS</b> , water, sugar, salt, natural flavouring, raising agents: disodium diphosphate, sodium bicarbonate.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Eggs Mustard Tree Nuts Peanuts Sesame Soybeans Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place avoiding direct sunlight. Once opened, keep in an airtight container and consume within 30 days
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Grandma Wilds, The Bakery, Millennium Business park Station road, Steeton, BD20 6RB, Keighley, West Yorkshire, United Kingdom, BD20 6RB
Instructions for use	N/A

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	1952 / 467
Fat	27
Of which saturated	14
Carbohydrate	42
Of which sugars	3
Fibre	2.8
Protein	12.7
Salt	2.08

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes





## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2 28/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	------------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Forest Feast Slow Roasted Almonds & Peanuts with Serrano Chilli and Blossom Honey 120g
Ingredients	<b>PEANUTS</b> (36%), <b>ALMONDS (NUTS)</b> (20%), Sugar, Blossom Honey (3%), Salt, Rice Flour, Yeast Extract Powder, Onion Powder, Cayenne, Garlic Powder, Lemon Juice Powder, Dried Yeast, Serrano Chilli Powder, Natural Flavourings, Natural Colour (Paprika), Rosemary Extract.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Sesame
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Kestrel Foods Ltd, Unit 8 Carn Drive, Carn Industrial Estate, Craigavon, Armagh, BT635WJ
Instructions for use	N/A

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	2184 / 522
Fat	28.8
Of which saturated	3.3
Carbohydrate	47.8
Of which sugars	43.2
Fibre	5.4
Protein	15.5
Salt	0.69

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2 04/06/2020 09:31:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	------------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Little's Christmas Flavour Ground Coffee in Pouch 100g
Ingredients	Arabica coffee (roast and ground), Nature-identical flavourings, Natural flavourings

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place. Once opened use within one month. Keep reseal strip tightly sealed.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Little's Ltd, Unit 8 Blackdown Park, Southview Industrial Estate, Cullompton, Devon, United Kingdom, EX15 2FS
Instructions for use	Best enjoyed as a drip filter, cafetiere or French press. Not suitable for home espresso machines.
Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Maxwell & Franks Christmas Pudding Wrapped in Red Foil with Tag 350g
Ingredients	Sultanas 25% (Sultanas, Sunflower Oil), Sugar, Breadcrumbs (Fortified <b>WHEAT</b> flour ( <b>WHEAT</b> Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin Thiamin), Salt, Yeast) Fortified <b>WHEAT</b> flour (( <b>WHEAT</b> Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin), <b>WHEAT GLUTEN</b> ) Somerset Cider (7%)(Preservative (Sodium <b>MetabiSULPHITE</b> )), Vegetable Suet (Vegetable Fat (Palm Oil, <b>WHEAT</b> Flour) Black Treacle (Cane Molasses, Invert Sugar Syrup), Vegetable Glycerine (Rapeseed Oil), Glucose Syrup (derived from <b>WHEAT</b> ), Mixed Spice, Colour (Caramel E150a), Salt, Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid), Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Lemon Flavouring.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Eggs Milk Tree Nuts Soybeans
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Maxwell & Franks Ltd, 4 Centurion Way, Crusader Park, Warminster, Wiltshire, United Kingdom, BA12 8BT
Instructions for use	Remove foil & label. TO MICROWAVE: Cook on full power for 2 minutes (time based on a 800w output. If different refer to manufacturers handbook) TO STEAM OR BOIL: Place in a steamer or boil in a saucepan filled to half depth of the pudding with water. Cook for 45 minutes. Do not boil dry.

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	1672 / 376
Fat	7.9
Of which saturated	4.1
Carbohydrate	66.4
Of which sugars	46.5
Fibre	0
Protein	3.6
Salt	0.31

Alcoholic Strength	6
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	No



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Copperpot Maple Syrup Fudge 150g
Ingredients	Sugar, Salted Butter 16% ( <b>MILK</b> , Salt), Sweetened Condensed <b>MILK</b> ( <b>MILK</b> , Sugar), Glucose Syrup, Golden Syrup, Canadian Maple Syrup 2%, Emulsifier <b>SOYA</b> Lecithin, Natural Flavouring

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight. Once opened, store in an airtight container. Optimum temperatures 10-22°C; 70% max relative humidity.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	OV St Ives (County Confectionery), Penbeagle Industrial Estate, Saint Ives, Cornwall, UK, TR26 2JH
Instructions for use	Ready to eat confectionery

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	1927 / 458
Fat	16
Of which saturated	9.8
Carbohydrate	78
Of which sugars	72
Fibre	0.5
Protein	1.3
Salt	0.35

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Rummo Conchiglie Rigate No 42 500g
Ingredients	Durum <b>WHEAT</b> Semolina

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Soybeans
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Ambient
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Rummo S.p.A, Via Dei Grandi Maestri Pastai, 1, Italy, 82100
Instructions for use	N/A

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	1510 / 356
Fat	1.6
Of which saturated	0.3
Carbohydrate	69.5
Of which sugars	3.1
Fibre	2.9
Protein	14.5
Salt	0.005

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes





## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V204/06/2020 09:31:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Waitrose San Leo Prosecco DOC 75cl
Ingredients	Glera (White Wine, Grape Must) 85%, White Wine (Chardonnay, Pinot Bianco, Pinot grigio, Pinot noir white vinification) 15%, Potassium <b>metabiSULPHITE</b> ), Made using (Sucrose, Yeast powder, Diammonium Phosphate, Thiamine Hydrochloride, Citric acid), Cleared using (Bentonite, Polyvinylpyrrolidone).

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Italy
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Casa Vinicola Zonin Spa, Via Borgolecco, 9, Gambellara (VI), Veneto, Italy, 36053
Instructions for use	Once opened, keep refrigerated and consume within 3 days.
Alcoholic Strength	11
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Four Anjels All Butter Shortbread Biscuits 100g
Ingredients	<b>WHEAT</b> Flour ( <b>WHEAT</b> Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Salted Butter (31%) (Butter ( <b>MILK</b> ), Salt), Caster Sugar, Rice Flour, Corn Flour (Maize Starch).

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Eggs Tree Nuts Soybeans
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	store in a cool dry place out of direct sunlight
Manufacturer's Name and Address	four Anjels Ltd, unit 10, Furlong Park, Bishops Cleeve, Cheltenham, Gloucestershire, United Kingdom, GL528TW
Instructions for use	consume immediately after opening

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	1990 / 476
Fat	25.6
Of which saturated	16.8
Carbohydrate	57.7
Of which sugars	17.9
Fibre	1.7
Protein	5.1
Salt	0.52

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Grandma Wild's Alcohol Free 4 Luxury Mince Pies
Ingredients	Ingredients: Mincemeat (52%) (Sugar, Apple Puree (Apple Puree, Preservative: Acetic Acid), Vine Fruits (28%) (Sunflower Oil), Glucose Fructose Syrup, Mixed Peel (4%) (Orange Peel, Glucose Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Lemon Peel, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid), Vegetable Suet (Palm Oil, Rice Flour, Sunflower Oil), Acidity Regulator : Acetic Acid, Citric Acid, Modified Maize Starch, Mixed Spice, Roast <b>Barley</b> Malt Extract, Colour: Caramel, Salt, Orange Oil, Lemon Oil), <b>Wheat</b> Flour ( <b>Wheat</b> Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Vegetable Oil (Palm, Rapeseed, Water, Salt, Natural Flavouring), Sugar, Maize Starch, Invert Sugar Syrup.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Eggs Milk Mustard Tree Nuts Peanuts Sesame Soybeans
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place avoiding direct sunlight. Once opened, keep in an airtight container and consume within 30 days.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Grandma Wild's, Millenium Business Park, Station Road, Steeton, Keighley, West Yorkshire, United Kingdom, BD20 6RB
Instructions for use	For best results serve warm: Directions: 1. Pre-heat oven to 180°C (356°F) Gas Mark 4. 2. Remove all packaging, except foil container. 3. Place on a baking tray on the middle oven shelf. 4. Reheat for 8-10 minutes. Fan assisted ovens may require less time. Caution, the filling may be extremely hot. Take extra care when eating. Do not re-heat in the microwave.

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	1591 / 379
Fat	14
Of which saturated	5.7
Carbohydrate	60
Of which sugars	35
Fibre	1.5
Protein	2.3
Salt	0.21

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Joe & Seph's Toffee Gourmet Popcorn 60g
Ingredients	Corn, Sugar, Butter ( <b>MILK</b> ), Glucose Syrup, Salt.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Tree Nuts Peanuts Sesame
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry dark place.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Joe's Gourmet Foods Ltd, 3 Willen Field Road, Park Royal, London, United Kingdom, NW10 7BQ
Instructions for use	Once open consume within 5 days.

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	2051 / 490
Fat	23.5
Of which saturated	14.2
Carbohydrate	63.9
Of which sugars	38.4
Fibre	0
Protein	3.6
Salt	0.4

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Otter Vale Red Pepper Salsa 290g
Ingredients	Red Peppers, Chopped Tomatoes, Sugar, Onions, White Wine Vinegar, Modified Starch (from Corn), Salt, Chillies

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Not applicable
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Otter Vale Products Limited, Unit 2A, Granary Court, Kingsmill Industrial Estate, Cullompton, Devon, United Kingdom, EX15 1B
Instructions for use	Not applicable

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	458 / 109.5
Fat	0.2
Of which saturated	0
Carbohydrate	26.3
Of which sugars	24.4
Fibre	1
Protein	0.8
Salt	0.6

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes





## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Potts' Abra-Ca Dinner Sauce for Bolognese 400g
Ingredients	Tomatoes (40%), Onion (12%), Water, <b>CELERY</b> , Tomato Puree (8%), Olive Oil, Red Wine (4%) ( <b>SULPHITES</b> ), Balsamic Vinegar ( <b>SULPHITES</b> ), Herbs (Basil, Parsley) (2%), Garlic, Sugar, Vegetable Bouillon Powder (Potato starch, Sea Salt, Yeast Extract, Vegetables (Onion, Leek, Carrot, <b>CELERY</b> , Garlic), Palm Oil, Maltodextrin, Spices ( <b>CELERY</b> Seed, Turmeric, Mace, Nutmeg, White Pepper), Parsley), Salt, Lemon Juice Concentrate, Black Pepper, Ground Bay Leaf.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Ambient, once opened refrigerate and consume within 3 days
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Potts Partnership LTD, Rutland House, Groundwell Industrial Estate, Swindon, Wiltshire, UK, SN25 5AZ
Instructions for use	NA

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	317 / 76
Fat	4.5
Of which saturated	0.7
Carbohydrate	6.6
Of which sugars	3.9
Fibre	1.2
Protein	1.5
Salt	0.79

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	No
Free from artificial colours	Yes



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Tallgum Shiraz Cabernet 75cl
Ingredients	Contains: Grapes, Yeast, <b>SULPHUR DIOXIDE</b>

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Australia
Storage Instructions	Ambient
Manufacturer's Name and Address	The Wine Fusion Ltd, The Clarence Centre, 6 St George's Circus, London, United Kingdom, SE1 6FE
Instructions for use	N/A

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	325 / 78
Fat	0
Of which saturated	0
Carbohydrate	0
Of which sugars	0
Fibre	0
Protein	0
Salt	0

Alcoholic Strength	13.5
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Lily O'Briens Sticky Toffee Chocolates 110g
Ingredients	Milk Chocolate 45% [Sugar, Whole <b>MILK</b> Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier ( <b>SOYA</b> Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring], Sticky Toffee Caramel 40% (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Sweetened Condensed Skimmed <b>MILK</b> ( <b>MILK</b> , Sugar), Vegetable Fat (Coconut), Butter Fat ( <b>MILK</b> ), Reduced Fat Cocoa Powder, Salt, Natural Flavouring), Dark Chocolate 15% [Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier ( <b>SOYA</b> Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring]. Allergy Advice: For allergens, see ingredients listed in BOLD. May also contain traces of NUTS & Cereals containing GLUTEN.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Tree Nuts Cereals containing gluten namely wheat
Country of Origin	IRELAND
Storage Instructions	For maximum taste and enjoyment, please store your Lily O'Brien's chocolates in a cool dry place 15-18°C away from moisture, strong sunlight and odours.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	LILY O'BRIENS, IDA BUSINESS PARK, NEWBRIDGE, KILDARE, IRELAND, W12 D424
Instructions for use	N/A

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	2068 / 494.2
Fat	25.6
Of which saturated	17
Carbohydrate	66
Of which sugars	61.8
Fibre	0
Protein	4.3
Salt	0.47

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	James White Rhubarb Refresher 750ml
Ingredients	Water, Pressed Apple juice (33%), Rhubarb juice (17%), de-ionised grape concentrate, colouring food (concentrates of carrot and blackcurrant), antioxidant: ascorbic acid.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Ambient. Once opened, keep refrigerated and consume within 5 days.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	James White Drinks Ltd, Whites Fruit Farm, Helmingham Road, Ashbocking, Suffolk, United Kingdom, IP6 9JS
Instructions for use	Once opened, keep refrigerated and consume within 5 days.

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	125 / 30
Fat	0
Of which saturated	0
Carbohydrate	6.9
Of which sugars	6.6
Fibre	0
Protein	0
Salt	0.02

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes





## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Maxwell & Franks Iced Bar with Gold Star 350g
Ingredients	Sultanas (37%) (Sultanas, Sunflower Oil), Icing (11%) [Icing Sugar, Marshmallow (Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Water, Maize Starch, Dried <b>EGG</b> White, Modified Starch, Stabiliser: Diphosphates, Acetic Acid, Flavouring), Margarine (Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed), Salt, Citric Acid), Glucose Syrup, Vegetable Glycerine], Marzipan (11%) (Sugar, <b>ALMONDS (NUTS)</b> , Glucose Syrup, Water, Invert Sugar Syrup, Humectant: Sorbitol, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate), Flour ( <b>WHEAT</b> Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin), Whole <b>EGG</b> , Margarine (Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed), Salt, Citric Acid), Dark Brown Sugar (Sugar, Cane Molasses), Vegetable Glycerine, Glacé Cherries (Cherries, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate, Colour: Erythrosine), Black Treacle (Cane Molasses, Invert Sugar Syrup), Glucose Syrup, Mixed Peel (Orange Peel, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Lemon Peel, Sugar, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid), White Fondant Icing (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water), Apricot Jam [Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Concentrated Apricot Puree, Water, Gelling Agent: Pectin, Acidity Regulators (Citric Acid, Trisodium Citrate), Natural Flavouring, Colour: Algal Carotenes, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate], Whey Powder ( <b>MILK</b> ), Sugar Decoration [Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Palm Oil, Added Water, Emulsifier: Acacia Gum, Humectant: Glycerine, Emulsifiers: Mono-and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids, Stabiliser: Xanthan Gum, Colours (Titanium Dioxide, Iron Oxide), Glaze: Shellac], Raising Agent (Diphosphates, Sodium Carbonates, Flour ( <b>WHEAT</b> Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin)), Flavouring, Stabiliser: Xanthan Gum.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Soybeans Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Maxwell & Franks Ltd, Crusader Park, 4 Centurion Way, Warminster, Wiltshire, United Kingdom, BA12 8BT
Instructions for use	open and enjoy

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	1573 / 373
Fat	8.2
Of which saturated	2.6
Carbohydrate	70
Of which sugars	47
Fibre	1.4
Protein	4
Salt	0.1

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes